# RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA

FIRST BRANCH CENTRE OF RAMAKRISHNA MISSION: ESTD:IN 1897 A.D.)

§ PO - Sargachi Ashrama, Dist.- Murshidabad (W.B.). Pin - 742408, INDIA

- 09083275274

🖅: sargachhi@rkmm.org, 🙃: www.rkmsargachi.org

### Fees Structure for DPT Course for session 2024-26

1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> year
Registration Charges 800/- (or as stipulated by SMFWB)	Tuition fees -Rs. 20,000/- + or changes if any
Tuition fees -Rs. 20,000/- + (Payment directly to SMFWB) or changes if any	Examination fees 800/- (or as stipulated by SMFWB)
Examination fees 800/- (or as stipulated by SMFWB)	
Caution Money to be submitted at our Office Rs. 5000/- (Refundable)	
Laboratory & Practical Fees - 4000/-	Laboratory Charge – nil
Development Fee - 1200/-	Development Fee - nil
1 <sup>st</sup> year Total Rs. 31,800/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> year total-Rs. 20,800/-
Grand Total: Rs. 52,600/- (Rupees fifty two thousand and six hundred only)	

- Internship Period:
   During internship period of six months a stipend of Rs. 1500/- per month will be given to the students.
- 2) No other financial support available
- 3) Name of Contact Person Swami Sushravananda (Pradip Maharaj) Mob. 7797360507
- 4) Office: 8145235200 Shyamalendu Sinha
- 5) Location:

By Train: Our Institute is very near (about 10 mins. walk) to Sargachhi Station (Sealdah-Lalgola train route)

By bus route: Stoppage name Sargachhi or Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama Gate on NH 34 {Esplanade to Berhampore (Murshidabad) route}

Swami Vishwamayananda

Secretary
Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama
Sargachi

## RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA

THE FIRST BRANCH CENTRE OF RAMAKRISHNA MISSION: ESTD:IN 1897 A.D.)

2 P.O.- Sargachi Ashrama, Dist.- Murshidabad (W.B.). Pin - 742408, INDIA

- 09083275274

🗹: sargachhi@rkmm.org, 🤀: www.rkmsargachi.org

### Fees Structure for DMLT Course for session 2024-26

1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> year
Registration Charges 800/- (or as stipulated by SMFWB)	Tuition fees -Rs. 20,000/- + or changes if any
Tuition fees -Rs. 20,000/- + (Payment directly to SMFWB) or changes if any	Examination fees 800/- (or as stipulated by SMFWB)
Examination fees 800/- (or as stipulated by SMFWB)	
Caution Money to be submitted at our Office Rs. 5000/- (Refundable)	
Laboratory & Practical Fees – 8,000/-	Laboratory Charge –9700/-
Development Fee – 4500/-	Development Fee – 3000/-
1 <sup>st</sup> year Total Rs. 39,100/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> year total-Rs. 33,500/-
Grand Total: Rs. 72,600/- (Rupees Seventy-two thousand and six hundred only)	

#### 1) Internship Period:

During internship period of six months a stipend of Rs. 2000/- per month will be given to the students.

- 2) No other financial support available
- 3) Name of Contact Person Swami Shushrabananda (Pradip Maharaj) 7797360507 Office- 8145235200 (Shyamalendu Sinha)
- 4) Location:

**By Train:** Our Institute is very near (about 10 mins. walk) to Sargachhi Station (Sealdah-Lalgola train route)

**By bus route:** Stoppage name Sargachhi or Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama Gate on NH 34 {Esplanade to Berhampore (Murshidabad) route}

Swami Vishwamayananda

Secretary
Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama
Sargachi